1800 OCEAN AVE., FRNT
RONKONKOMA, NY 11779
TEL 800-9HV-POWER
TEL 631-471-4444
FAX 631-471-4696
www.ultravolt.com“Making High Voltage Easier!”®
Isolated up to 15kV
DC leakage current of <10nA

(1) Digital Down Channel & (2) Analog Down Channel -R/B
Case: Plastic Case - Diallyl Phthalate STD
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - LVPS Enable/Disable Input
4 - TTL Up/HVPS Enable/Disable (-I/O Only)
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Analog Up/ HVPS Remote Programming Input (-I/O Only)
7 - +5V Reference Output
1 - Floating +Iout monitor input (Analog Down Channel 1)
2 - Floating -Iout monitor input (Analog Down Channel 1)
3 - Floating +Eout monitor input (Analog Down Channel 2)
4 - Floating -Eout monitor input (Analog Down Channel 2)
Local Connections
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy-filled DAP box certified to ASTM-D-5948
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.050” (1.27)
Pin to Pin ±0.015” (0.38)
Mounting hole location ±0.025” (0.64)
MOUNTING:
#2-56 x 0.30 (7.62) 2 places
threaded post may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
24 watt versions are an additional
0.062” (1.57) in height.
-M equipped units are an additional
0.030” (0.76) in height.
PLASTIC CASE
Type Option
Power
5 - N/C (reserved for future use)
7 - Floating TTL input (Digital Down Channel 1)
6 - N/C (reserved for future use)
Additional Isolated Connections (-R/B only)
Example: 15FL12-12W-I/O
Isolation
Model
Input
8 - +Iout monitor output (Analog Down Channel 1)
9 - -Iout monitor output (Analog Down Channel 1)
10- +Eout monitor output (Analog Down Channel 2)
11- -Eout monitor output (Analog Down Channel 2)
12 - N/C (reserved for future use)
13 - N/C (reserved for future use)
14 - TTL output (Digital Down Channel 1)
Additional Local Connections (-R/B option)
8 - Floating PWR Ground Return
9 - Floating +12VDC or +24VDC Output
10 - Floating -12VDC Output
11 - Floating TTL Up/HVPS Enable/Disable (-I/O Only)
12 - Floating Signal Ground Return
13 - Floating Analog Up/ HVPS Remote Programming Input (-I/O Only)
14 - Floating +5.6V Reference Output
Isolated/Floating Connections
“Eared” Chassis Mounting Plate -E
Partial Mu-Metal Shield -M
“FL” Series with -R/B option
“FL” Series
“FL” SERIES
FLOATING HOT DECK LVPS WITH ISOLATED DIGITAL AND ANALOG I/O
Copyright 1991-2006, UltraVolt, Inc.Rev. G1  12/06www.ultravolt.com
1800 Ocean Ave., Frnt, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779“Making High Voltage Easier!”®